RHODE ISLAND SBA BANK RANK

FY03 7(a) Approved Loan Volume by SBA Lenders and Number of Loans 10/1/02 to 9/30/03

1. Citizens Bank of Rhode Island 744 $21,128,402
2. Fleet Bank 78 $5,106,700
3. BankRI 72 $7,604,751
4. Coastway Credit Union 42 $7,574,750
5. Sovereign Bank New England 33 $4,827,500
6. The Washington Trust Co. 32 $5,240,000
7. Independence Bank 9 $3,836,750
8. First Federal Savings Bank 8 $1,379,800
9. UPS Capital Business Credit 6 $2,873,500
10. Home Loan and Investment Bank 6 $2,760,000
11. Minority Investment Development Corp. 6 $587,000
12. Bank of Fall River 5 $2,410,000
13. CIT Small Business Lending 4 $1,282,000
14. Capital One F.S.B. 4 $160,000
15. Business Loan Express 3 $893,000
16. Business Lenders LLC 3 $410,000
17. Freedom National Bank 2 $400,000
18. Wachovia SBA Lending, Inc. 1 $1,166,000
19. Bank of Newport 1 $496,641
20. Danvers Savings Bank 1 $412,000
21. Slade’s Ferry Bancorp 1 $267,000
22. Greenwood Credit Union 1 $250,000
23. Domestic Bank 1 $110,000
24. Business Dev. Co. of Rhode Island 1 $100,000
25. Bank North, N.A. 1 $35,000
26. Bristol County Savings Bank 0
27. Centreville Savings Bank 0
28. First Trade Union Bank 0
29. G.E. Capital Small Business Finance Corp. 0
30. Newport Federal Savings Bank 0
Sub-Total: 1065 $71,310,794

Ocean State Business Development Authority
Ocean State Business Development Authority is a Certified Development Company licensed by SBA. The following lenders approved

first mortgage financing on economic development projects, thereby facilitating the 504 loans listed below through 9/30/03.

Lender

Number

Loans

Bank RI

Sovereign Bank

The Washington Trust Company
Fleet Bank

Domestic Bank

First Trade Union Bank
Coastway Credit Union

UPS Capital Business Credit
Bank of Newport

Bristol County Savings Bank
Freedom National Bank

Dime Savings Bank

First Federal Savings Bank
Home Loan and Investment Bank

Total 504 Loans
Total Loans

ke ) NN W W WA

[\*]
=)

1091

SBA
Debenture
$2,972,000
$1,287,000
$1,198,000
$970,000
$1,663,000
$956,000
$348,000
$1,031,000
$516,000
$363,000
$352,000
$228,000
$221,000
$142,000

$12,247,000

Total
Project
$14,747,142
$3,108,000
$2,645,000
$2,020,000
$3,850,000
$2,310,000
$887,500
$3,025,000
$1,425,000
$1,000,000
$970,000
$623,529
$530,000
$390,000

$37,531,171
$83,557,594



